

Ex. Civil 609/24
Baljeet Singh (D) Through Lrs Vs. Union Of India And Ors.
(LAC-1520a/2015 Pahlad Pur Banger)

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Dhruv Verma, Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Demand and ENM has been filed.

DNR is already on record.

Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 22.08.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.04.2025